months' time, the defendant would pay a certain sum to the 
plaintiff'.. For the sake of clarity and convenience, the said clause 0 
of the compromise is reproduced hereunder:-

"That the defendant No. 1 acknowledges and undertakes 
to pay Lacs Rs. 38,38000/- (Rupees Thirty Eight Lacs and 
Thirty Eight Thousand) only to the plaintiff within six months 
from the date of this compromise. The payment of the said E 
amount by the defendant No. 1 to the plaintiff shall have 
the effect of settling entire claim of the plaintiff as against 
the defendant No. 1 in full and final"